#### 

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

### PRESENTED BY:

## Louis L. Kafka

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act relative to the providing of mammograms.

### PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	DATE ADDED:
Louis L. Kafka	8th Norfolk	1/15/2015
Claire D. Cronin	11th Plymouth	1/21/2015
Elizabeth A. Poirier	14th Bristol	9/5/2019
Jeffrey N. Roy	10th Norfolk	9/5/2019
Walter F. Timilty	7th Norfolk	9/5/2019
Paul McMurtry	11th Norfolk	9/5/2019
Elizabeth A. Malia	11th Suffolk	9/5/2019
Kate Hogan	3rd Middlesex	9/5/2019
Chris Walsh	6th Middlesex	9/5/2019
Michael O. Moore	Second Worcester	9/5/2019
Cory Atkins	14th Middlesex	9/5/2019
Marjorie C. Decker	25th Middlesex	9/5/2019
Brian M. Ashe	2nd Hampden	9/5/2019
Kay Khan	11th Middlesex	9/5/2019
Keiko M. Orrall	12th Bristol	9/5/2019

## 

By Mr. Kafka of Stoughton, a petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 886) of Louis L. Kafka and others relative to insurance coverage for mammograms. Financial Services.

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Eighty-Ninth General Court (2015-2016)

An Act relative to the providing of mammograms.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1	Section 1: Section 47G of Chapter 175 of the General Laws, as appearing in the 2012
2	Official Edition, is hereby amended, in line 21, by striking out the word "women" and inserting
3	in place thereof the word "patients".
4	Section 2: Section 47G of Chapter 175 of the General Laws, as appearing in the 2012
5	Official Edition, is hereby amended, in line 22, by striking out the word "women" and inserting
6	in place thereof the word "patients".
7	Section 3: Section 110 of Chapter 175 of the General Laws, as appearing in the 2012
8	Official Edition, is hereby amended, in line 323, by striking out the word "women" and inserting
9	in place thereof the word "patients".
10	Section 4: Section 110 of Chapter 175 of the General Laws, as appearing in the 2012
11	Official Edition, is hereby amended, in line 324, by striking out the word "women" and inserting
12	in place thereof the word "patients".

13	Section 5: Section 8J of Chapter 176A of the General Laws, as appearing in the 2012
14	Official Edition, is hereby amended, in line 13, by striking out the word "women" and inserting
15	in place thereof the word "patients".
16	Section 6: Section 8J of Chapter 176A of the General Laws, as appearing in the 2012
17	Official Edition, is hereby amended, in line 15, by striking out the word "women" and inserting
18	in place thereof the word "patients".
19	Section 7: Section 4I of Chapter 176B of the General Laws, as appearing in the 2012
20	Official Edition, is hereby amended, in line 13, by striking out the word "women" and inserting
21	in place thereof the word "patients".
22	Section 8: Section 4I of Chapter 176B of the General Laws, as appearing in the 2012
23	Official Edition, is hereby amended, in line 14, by striking out the word "women" and inserting
24	in place thereof the word "patients".